

OCT 16 2001

Form PTO-1595 101886742 (Rev. 03/01) PATENT	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V V
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atkins Technical, Incorporated 1855 N.E. 12th Avenue, Suite A Gainesville, Florida 32601 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Technical Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Atkins Acquiring Company Internal Address: P.O. Box 450
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment	Street Address: 33 Reeds Gap Road
_	CityMiddlefield State: CT Zip: 06455
Execution Date: October 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,180,889
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barry Marell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Apruzzese, McDermott, Mastro & Murphy	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 112	8. Deposit account number:
Liberty City:CornerState:_NJZip:_07938	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Paul F. Walter Name of Person Signing	October 8, 2001 Date
i otal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0298

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atkins Technical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Florida, and having a place of business at 1855 NE 12th Avenue, Suite A, Gainesville, Florida, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business the United States Patent identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Atkins Acquiring Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Connecticut, and having a place of business at 33 Reeds Gap Road, Middlefield, Connecticut, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its legal representatives and successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this assignment and sale not been made.

ATKINS TECHNICAL, INC.

Print Name: Paul F. Walter

Print Title: Chairman of Board

Dated: October (, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0299

Notarial Acknowledgment

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF BERGEN)	
Sworn to before me this <u>Jel</u> day of <u>l</u> appeared Paul F. Walter, to me known and know foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly Chairman and Director of Atkins Technical, Inc behalf was executed the foregoing instrument; a and with the authorization of the board of direct said company.	y sworn, did depose and say that he is the ., the corporation described in and on whose nd that he signed his name thereto on behalf of
Witness my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
g de la companya de l	JAMES A. BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 25, 2006

108054

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0300

SCHEDULE A

PATENT NUMBER

6180889 – Abrasion Resistant High Temperature Flexible Thermocouple Cable

108259

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0301